an equivalent position. 

F.​ All paid leave is taken in hourly increments. 

ARTICLE 15 

INSURANCE 

A.​ For the health, dental, and vision insurance, the Board reserves the right to 

select the carrier. 

B.​ The Board of Education shall furnish a twenty five thousand dollar 
($25,000.00) term life insurance policy for each custodial/maintenance 
employee. 

C.​ All insurance provisions are subject to change at any time subject to 

agreement by both parties. 

D.​ The board will pay the state allowable cap for insurance.